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Branch Offices Sub - Branch Offices:Regional Offices

Biratnagar: 5031 30

Birgunj:520191

Bhairahawa: 573433

Nepalganj: 5351 63

Lalitpur: 5420331

Pokhara: 553648

Dhangadhi:417315

Itahari: 587332

Damak: 585404

Salyan:400199

Hetauda:521030

Butwal: 547141

Birtamode: 533825

Lamjung: 520959

Dharan: 537225

Janakpur: 590561

Narayangarh:517843

Dang: 562605

Kalanki: 5234543

New Baneshwor:4594121

a

Rajbiraj 530493

Banepa: 663028

Baglung: 522660

Tikapur: 561476

Waling:442734

Chandannath: 520504

Phidim: 523094

Surkhet: 525091

Mahendranagar:522221 Dhading:520779 Dailekh:410248 Damaulil564901

Bhaktapur: 6620247 Chandrauta: 540520 Gwarko: 5186034 Kusma :420107

Bardiya:420117 Tansen:521671 Rukum:530411- Kalaiya:551806

sarrahi:501620 Gongabu:4e58e41 [:[:::l;:i:t- 3li:1;i:1ifi,
Lahan:565393 Kohalpur:540972 Sunwat:570547 Rangeli:580148
Durbarmarg,Ktm:4250641 Dulegauda:414272 Tulsipur:523475 Attariya:550917

Dadeldhura:410257 Chandranigahpur: 540065 Gorkha:420057 Kakarvitta : 567429

Boudha:4591541 Battar: 560654 Ekantakuna: 5423083 Manthali :
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Sub - Branch Offices:

Biratnagar:503130

Birgunj:520191

Bhairahawa: 573433

Nepalganj:535163

Lalitpur: 5420331

Pokhara: 553648

Dhangadhi: 417315 Lamjung: 520959

Itahari:587332 Dharan:537225

Damak:585404 Janakpur:590561

Salyan:400199 Narayangarh:517843

Hetauda:521030 Dang:562605

Butwal:547141 Kalanki:5234543

Birtamode: 533825 NewBaneshwor: 4594121
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Branch Offices: Sub - Branch Offices
Regional Offices

Biratnagar: 5031 30

Birgunj:520191

Bhairahawa: 573433

Nepalganj:535163

Lalitpur: 5420331

Pokhara: 553648

Dhangadhi: 41 731 5

Itahari: 587332

Damak: 585404

Salyan:400199

Hetauda:521030

Butwal: 547141

Birtamode: 533825

Lamjung: 520959

Dharan: 537225

Janakpur: 590561

Narayangarh:517843

Dang: 562605

Kalanki: 5234543

New Baneshwor: 4594121
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Waling:442734 Lahan:565393
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